RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept and Expend Grant - Retroactive - County Victim Services Program - California Governor's Office of Emergency Services - \$451,544]		
2			
3	Resolution retroactively authorizing the Office of the District Attorney to accept and		
4	expend a grant in the amount of \$451,544 from the California Governor's Office of		
5	Emergency Services for the County Victim Services Program, for the grant period of		
6	January 1, 2020, through December 31, 2020.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) awarded		
9	\$451,544 to the Office of the District Attorney for the County Victim Services (XC) Program;		
10	and		
11	WHEREAS, The purpose of the grant is to support counties across California, and		
12	the City of Los Angeles, in providing direct services to victims; and		
13	WHEREAS, The grant does not require an amendment to the Annual Salary		
14	Ordinance (ASO) Amendment; and		
15	WHEREAS, The grant includes a required match of 20% of the project budget or		
16	\$112,886; the sources of matching funds are the District Attorney's Office general fund and		
17	through volunteer hours; and		
18	WHEREAS, The grant includes provision for indirect costs of \$50,276; now,		
19	therefore, be it		
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Office of the		
21	District Attorney to retroactively accept and expend, on behalf of the City and County of		
22	San Francisco, a grant from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the		
23	County Victim Services Program in the amount of \$451,544.		
24			
25			

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	
2			London N. Breed
3			Mayor
4			
5	Eugene Clendinen		
6	Chief Administrative & Financial C	Officer	
7	for Chesa Boudin	Approved: _	
8	District Attorney		Ben Rosenfield
9			Controller
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			